
For more information, or to join the conversation online:  

www.CommunitySolutions.nyc

Thursday Nov. 3rd 6-9pm

Khan’s Tutorial 
103-42 Lefferts Blvd, South Richmond Hill, Queens
organizers: �DRUM (Desis Rising Up & Moving)
More info: will@drumnyc.org

Wednesday Nov. 9th 6-9pm

Medgar Evers College CUNY 
1534 Bedford Ave, 2nd Fl., Brooklyn
organizers: Malcolm X Grassroots Movement, Brooklyn Movement Center, 
Black Lives Matter-NYC, Center for Law and Social Justice  
@ Medgar Evers College • More info: Linda Tigani, ltigani@gmail.com

Monday Nov. 14th 4:30pm

Metropolitan Community Church of New York
446 36th Street, 3rd Fl., Manhattan
organizers: VOCAL-NY • More info: justice@changethenypd.org 

Tuesday Nov. 15th 7-9pm

BronxWorks Betances Community Center 
547 E 146th St, Bronx, NY
organizers: Morris Justice Project/Public Science Project & Bronx Defenders 
More info: Walter Gerson Rodriguez, walterr@bronxdefenders.org

For Public Housing Residents • Thursday Nov. 17th 6-9pm

YWCA Brooklyn 
30 3rd Ave, Brooklyn, NY
organizers:� FUREE, NAACP LDF 
More info: Marquis Jenkins, mjenkins@naacpldf.org

For LGBTQ NYers • Monday Nov. 21st 6-9pm

The LGBT Center • 208 W 13th St, Manhattan 
organizers: NYC Anti-Violence Project, Make the Road NY, FIERCE! •  
co-sponsors: Audre Lorde Project, Housing Works, Global Action Project 
More info: Lala Zannell, lzannell@avp.org

For Latina/o NYers • Tuesday Nov. 22nd 5:30-8:30pm

Fort Washington Collegiate Church 
729 W181st St. (at corner of Fort Washington Ave.), Manhattan
organizers: Northern Manhattan Coalition for Immigrant Rights  
& LatinoJustice • More info: Angela Fernandez, afernandez@nmcir.org

For Youth • Tuesday Dec. 6th 5-7pm

Manhattan time & location TBA
organizers: Rockaway Youth Task Force, Make the Road New York, & 
Urban Youth Collaborative • co-sponsors: Global Action Project •  
More info: justice@changethenypd.orgs

JOIN A TOWN HALL FOR COMMUNITY SOLUTIONS 
TO HELP END NYPD & STOP-AND-FRISK ABUSES
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FOOD & METRO CARDS AVAILABLE FOR PARTICIPANTS


